
61
年

報
  2008-09

附表 14  酒店房租稅

財政年度 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09*

酒店

住房日數

入住率	(%)

平均房租	(元)

評稅額	(百萬元)

11,960,469

83.6

844

303.8

12,932,326

85.5

961

378.4

14,314,885

84.3

1,007

436.8

7,532,809

82.9

1,036

241.9

賓館

住房日數

入住率	(%)

平均房租	(元)

評稅額	(百萬元)

683,472

112.8

242

5.1

824,857

135.3

224

6.1

820,537

109.8

280

7.2

397,844

107.6

285

3.5

總評稅額

總稅收

(百萬元)

308.9

310.0

(百萬元)

384.5

384.2

(百萬元)

444.0

450.4

(百萬元)

245.4

222.9

*	截至2008年6月30日




