附表 14 酒店房租税

財政年度	2005-06	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09*
酒店				
住房日數	11,960,469	12,932,326	14,314,885	7,532,809
入住率 (%)	83.6	85.5	84.3	82.9
平均房租 (元)	844	961	1,007	1,036
評税額 (百萬元)	303.8	378.4	436.8	241.9
賓館				
住房日數	683,472	824,857	820,537	397,844
入住率 (%)	112.8	135.3	109.8	107.6
平均房租 (元)	242	224	280	285
評税額 (百萬元)	5.1	6.1	7.2	3.5
	(百萬元)	(百萬元)	(百萬元)	(百萬元)
總評税額	308.9	384.5	444.0	245.4
總稅收	310.0	384.2	450.4	222.9

<sup>\*</sup> 截至2008年6月30日